registered on the E-tender Portal need not register again on the E-tender Portal. Additionally, 

prior  to submission  of the  proposal,  a bidder  is required  to pay online  through  the  payment 

gateway on the E-bidding portal) a non-refundable  ETS bidding/ Reverse Auction fee of INR 

15,000  (Indian  Rupees  Fifteen  Thousand  only)  (plus  applicable  taxes  as indicated  in  the  e- 

bidding portal).